
South Carolina St. (1-12,0-0 MEAC) -vs- Coastal Carolina (10-1,0-0 Sun Belt)
12/29/19 at The HTC Center, Conway, SC

 
 

 
 
South Carolina St. 44

Coastal Carolina 85

Date: 12/29/19
Time: 2:00 pm
Attendance: 202
Site: The HTC Center, Conway, SC
Referees: Cara Seggie, Stephanie Barksdale, Joshua Howell

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
South Carolina St. 5 16 13 10 44
Coastal Carolina 19 29 22 15 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Brown,Taylor * 34 3-14 1-2 8-10 2-5 7 3 2 6 1 2 15
01 Alston,Jacquece * 27 2-13 1-2 1-2 1-3 4 4 1 0 1 0 6
12 Hicks,Jayah * 23 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 2 1 2 5
15 Jackson,Jael * 11 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
03 Gabriel,Olivia * 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
21 Scott,Chrisana 28 2-6 0-0 6-8 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 1 10
34 Gueye,Fama 20 1-2 0-0 1-4 0-2 2 3 0 1 1 0 3
14 Cox,Kierra 16 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
00 Moton,Heniaya 22 1-7 0-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 3 1 0 2
05 Simpson,Zeleria 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 12-58 4-22 16-24 7-22 29 18 5 16 5 6 44

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 1-18   5.56 % 0-7   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 2-6   33.33 % 4-6   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 2-12   16.67 % 0-5   0.00 % 9-14   64.29 %
4th Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 2-4   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 12-58   20.7 % 4-22   18.2 % 16-24   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Gueye,Fama Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Hamilton,Naheria * 27 4-6 0-0 4-4 2-9 11 2 2 4 0 1 12
32 Williams,DJ * 21 5-7 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 4 2 4 1 2 12
23 Roche,Caitlin * 21 1-7 0-5 2-2 0-6 6 1 1 1 0 0 4
20 Camp,Janae * 13 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 4
03 Cash,Torrie * 19 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 0 0 1 2
21 Blount,Aja 20 9-14 0-0 4-4 5-6 11 2 1 0 1 1 22
00 Denson,Alana 21 5-6 3-3 1-2 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 0 14
22 Esmon,Zacharyia 16 4-11 2-4 0-2 2-6 8 0 1 3 0 0 10
14 West,Kaylin 24 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 4 0 0 5
54 Davis,Alise 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
04 Davis,Tiarra 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
40 Lewis,Bailey 5 0-5 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-72 6-16 13-16 18-42 60 16 16 19 2 5 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-21   42.86 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 11-15   73.33 % 2-3   66.67 % 5-5   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-19   42.11 % 1-5   20.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
4th Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 2-4   50.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 33-72   45.8 % 6-16   37.5 % 13-16   81.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 51 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: South Carolina St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coastal Carolina
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JAEL 09:45

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
09:34 TURNOVER  by CAMP,JANAE
09:21 FOUL  by HAMILTON,NAHERIA

GOOD FT by BROWN,TAYLOR 09:21 1-0 V 1
GOOD FT by BROWN,TAYLOR 09:21 2-0 V 2

09:08 MISS 3PTR by ROCHE,CAITLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DJ

08:50 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DJ(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GABRIEL,OLIVIA 08:30

08:30 STEAL  by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
08:22 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DJ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
MISS 3PTR by GABRIEL,OLIVIA 08:01

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
FOUL  by ALSTON,JACQUECE 07:58

07:48 MISS 3PTR by ROCHE,CAITLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by CAMP,JANAE

07:40 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by CAMP,JANAE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JAEL 07:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
FOUL  by JACKSON,JAEL 07:19

07:10 MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,JACQUECE --
MISS JUMPER by ALSTON,JACQUECE 06:59

06:59 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,DJ
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TAYLOR 06:45
REBOUND OFF by HICKS,JAYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,JAYAH(in the paint) 06:40 4-6 H 2

06:32 4-8 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,NAHERIA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TAYLOR 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by ROCHE,CAITLIN
06:03 4-10 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DJ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROCHE,CAITLIN
MISS JUMPER by ALSTON,JACQUECE 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DJ
05:43 MISS JUMPER by CASH,TORRIE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JAEL --
MISS JUMPER by ALSTON,JACQUECE(in the paint) 05:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ROCHE,CAITLIN
05:00 TURNOVER  by ROCHE,CAITLIN

STEAL  by HICKS,JAYAH 05:00
TURNOVER  by HICKS,JAYAH 04:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:45

04:45 SUB OUT by ROCHE,CAITLIN
04:45 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
04:45 SUB IN by BLOUNT,AJA
04:45 SUB IN by ESMON,ZACHARYIA

SUB OUT by GABRIEL,OLIVIA 04:45
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAEL 04:45
SUB IN by MOTON,HENIAYA 04:45
SUB IN by SIMPSON,ZELERIA 04:45

04:32 4-13 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by ESMON,ZACHARYIA
-- ASSIST  by CASH,TORRIE

MISS 3PTR by MOTON,HENIAYA 04:17
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:03 4-15 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by CAMP,JANAE(in the paint)



2nd Play By Play

MISS 3PTR by ALSTON,JACQUECE 03:43
REBOUND OFF by ALSTON,JACQUECE --
MISS LAYUP by ALSTON,JACQUECE(in the paint) 03:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BLOUNT,AJA
03:29 MISS JUMPER by ESMON,ZACHARYIA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TAYLOR --
03:22 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DJ

MISS FT by BROWN,TAYLOR(fastbreak) 03:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BROWN,TAYLOR(fastbreak) 03:22 5-15 H 10

03:02 MISS JUMPER by CAMP,JANAE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HICKS,JAYAH 03:02
REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,ZELERIA --
TURNOVER  by MOTON,HENIAYA 02:53

02:53 SUB OUT by CAMP,JANAE
02:53 SUB IN by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
02:38 MISS JUMPER by BLOUNT,AJA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TAYLOR 02:16

-- REBOUND DEF by ESMON,ZACHARYIA
02:08 TURNOVER  by ESMON,ZACHARYIA

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TAYLOR 01:46
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DJ

01:41 MISS LAYUP by ESMON,ZACHARYIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,TAYLOR 01:40
SUB OUT by BROWN,TAYLOR 01:40
SUB IN by SCOTT,CHRISANA 01:40

01:36 MISS 3PTR by ESMON,ZACHARYIA
REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,JACQUECE --
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,CHRISANA(in the paint) 01:29

-- REBOUND DEF by CASH,TORRIE
01:23 5-17 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BLOUNT,AJA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CASH,TORRIE
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,CHRISANA(in the paint) 01:03

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
00:55 MISS LAYUP by BLOUNT,AJA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ALSTON,JACQUECE 00:55
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:55 SUB OUT by ESMON,ZACHARYIA
00:55 SUB IN by WEST,KAYLIN
00:46 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DJ

REBOUND DEF by HICKS,JAYAH --
MISS JUMPER by ALSTON,JACQUECE(in the paint) 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BLOUNT,AJA
00:25 MISS JUMPER by WEST,KAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by MOTON,HENIAYA --
MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,ZELERIA 00:18

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DJ
FOUL  by SCOTT,CHRISANA 00:14

00:14 SUB OUT by CASH,TORRIE
00:14 SUB IN by DENSON,ALANA
00:00 5-19 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by BLOUNT,AJA

-- ASSIST  by WEST,KAYLIN

VISITORS: South Carolina St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coastal Carolina
09:48 MISS 3PTR by WEST,KAYLIN

-- REBOUND OFF by BLOUNT,AJA
09:44 MISS LAYUP by BLOUNT,AJA(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by BLOUNT,AJA
09:34 MISS JUMPER by BLOUNT,AJA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
09:28 5-21 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by BLOUNT,AJA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MOTON,HENIAYA 09:00
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DJ

08:53 5-23 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DENSON,ALANA

FOUL  by ALSTON,JACQUECE 08:53
SUB OUT by HICKS,JAYAH 08:53
SUB OUT by SCOTT,CHRISANA 08:53
SUB IN by BROWN,TAYLOR 08:53
SUB IN by GUEYE,FAMA 08:53

08:53 5-24 H 19 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DJ
TURNOVER  by SIMPSON,ZELERIA 08:38
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,ZELERIA 08:38
SUB IN by COX,KIERRA 08:38

08:23 5-27 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by DENSON,ALANA
-- ASSIST  by BLOUNT,AJA

GOOD 3PTR by COX,KIERRA 08:08 8-27 H 19
ASSIST  by MOTON,HENIAYA --

07:58 8-30 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by DENSON,ALANA
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DJ

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:54
MISS 3PTR by MOTON,HENIAYA 07:40

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
07:27 8-32 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by BLOUNT,AJA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DJ
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,TAYLOR 07:06 10-32 H 22

06:52 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TAYLOR 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BLOUNT,AJA
05:57 10-34 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,NAHERIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TAYLOR(in the paint) 05:41
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,TAYLOR 05:39
SUB OUT by ALSTON,JACQUECE 05:39
SUB IN by SCOTT,CHRISANA 05:39

05:25 MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,NAHERIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by COX,KIERRA 05:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BLOUNT,AJA
FOUL  by GUEYE,FAMA 04:58

04:58 10-35 H 25 GOOD FT by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
04:58 10-36 H 26 GOOD FT by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
04:58 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DJ
04:58 SUB IN by ROCHE,CAITLIN

MISS 3PTR by MOTON,HENIAYA 04:44
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,NAHERIA

04:33 10-38 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by BLOUNT,AJA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DENSON,ALANA

TURNOVER  by BROWN,TAYLOR 04:17
04:17 STEAL  by BLOUNT,AJA
04:04 10-40 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by BLOUNT,AJA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,TAYLOR(in the paint) 03:50
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by GUEYE,FAMA 03:49
SUB IN by HICKS,JAYAH 03:49
FOUL  by HICKS,JAYAH 03:34
TURNOVER  by HICKS,JAYAH 03:34



3rd Play By Play

03:34 SUB OUT by BLOUNT,AJA
03:34 SUB IN by CAMP,JANAE
03:15 10-42 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by WEST,KAYLIN(in the paint)
03:04 FOUL  by ROCHE,CAITLIN

MISS 3PTR by COX,KIERRA 02:55
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,TAYLOR --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,TAYLOR(in the paint) 02:50 12-42 H 30

02:29 TURNOVER  by WEST,KAYLIN
STEAL  by BROWN,TAYLOR 02:29

02:29 FOUL  by WEST,KAYLIN
GOOD FT by BROWN,TAYLOR 02:29 13-42 H 29
GOOD FT by BROWN,TAYLOR 02:29 14-42 H 28

02:05 14-44 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by DENSON,ALANA(in the paint)
SUB OUT by MOTON,HENIAYA 01:52
SUB IN by ALSTON,JACQUECE 01:52

01:52 SUB OUT by WEST,KAYLIN
01:52 SUB IN by ESMON,ZACHARYIA

GOOD 3PTR by HICKS,JAYAH 01:41 17-44 H 27
ASSIST  by ALSTON,JACQUECE --

01:33 TURNOVER  by ESMON,ZACHARYIA
STEAL  by HICKS,JAYAH 01:33
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,CHRISANA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:26 19-44 H 25

01:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:12 19-46 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,NAHERIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ESMON,ZACHARYIA
00:52 FOUL  by HAMILTON,NAHERIA

MISS FT by SCOTT,CHRISANA 00:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SCOTT,CHRISANA 00:52 20-46 H 26
FOUL  by HICKS,JAYAH 00:45
FOUL  by COX,KIERRA 00:37

00:37 20-47 H 27 GOOD FT by ROCHE,CAITLIN
00:37 20-48 H 28 GOOD FT by ROCHE,CAITLIN

MISS 3PTR by COX,KIERRA 00:28
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMP,JANAE

00:06 TURNOVER  by ESMON,ZACHARYIA
00:00 FOUL  by DENSON,ALANA

GOOD FT by ALSTON,JACQUECE(fastbreak) 00:00 21-48 H 27
MISS FT by ALSTON,JACQUECE(fastbreak) 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,NAHERIA

VISITORS: South Carolina St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coastal Carolina
10:00 SUB OUT by DENSON,ALANA
10:00 SUB OUT by ESMON,ZACHARYIA
10:00 SUB IN by CASH,TORRIE
10:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DJ

SUB OUT by COX,KIERRA 10:00
SUB OUT by SCOTT,CHRISANA 10:00
SUB IN by GABRIEL,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAEL 10:00
TURNOVER  by BROWN,TAYLOR 09:47

09:47 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,DJ
09:44 21-50 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by ALSTON,JACQUECE 09:44
09:44 21-51 H 30 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DJ(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by ALSTON,JACQUECE(in the paint) 09:15
-- REBOUND DEF by ROCHE,CAITLIN

09:03 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DJ



STEAL  by BROWN,TAYLOR 09:03
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TAYLOR 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ROCHE,CAITLIN
08:45 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DJ

STEAL  by GABRIEL,OLIVIA 08:45
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JAEL 08:40

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMP,JANAE
08:34 MISS 3PTR by ROCHE,CAITLIN

-- REBOUND OFF by CAMP,JANAE
FOUL  by ALSTON,JACQUECE 08:31

08:31 SUB OUT by CAMP,JANAE
08:31 SUB IN by BLOUNT,AJA

SUB OUT by ALSTON,JACQUECE 08:31
SUB IN by SCOTT,CHRISANA 08:31

08:23 MISS 3PTR by ROCHE,CAITLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by BLOUNT,AJA

08:18 21-53 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by BLOUNT,AJA(in the paint)
08:01 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DJ

MISS FT by BROWN,TAYLOR 08:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BROWN,TAYLOR 08:01 22-53 H 31

07:50 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TAYLOR 07:26

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
07:20 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DJ

MISS 3PTR by GABRIEL,OLIVIA 07:03
-- REBOUND DEF by BLOUNT,AJA

FOUL  by BROWN,TAYLOR 06:52
SUB OUT by GABRIEL,OLIVIA 06:52
SUB IN by MOTON,HENIAYA 06:52

06:52 22-54 H 32 GOOD FT by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
06:52 22-55 H 33 GOOD FT by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
06:41 FOUL  by BLOUNT,AJA
06:41 SUB OUT by BLOUNT,AJA
06:41 SUB IN by ESMON,ZACHARYIA
06:26 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DJ
06:26 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DJ
06:26 SUB IN by DAVIS,TIARRA

GOOD FT by SCOTT,CHRISANA 06:26 23-55 H 32
GOOD FT by SCOTT,CHRISANA 06:26 24-55 H 31
FOUL  by HICKS,JAYAH 06:12
FOUL  by SCOTT,CHRISANA 06:09

06:09 MISS FT by ESMON,ZACHARYIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:09 MISS FT by ESMON,ZACHARYIA
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,JAYAH --
TURNOVER  by MOTON,HENIAYA 05:44

05:44 STEAL  by CASH,TORRIE

05:39 24-57 H 33
GOOD LAYUP by ESMON,ZACHARYIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CASH,TORRIE
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,CHRISANA(in the paint) 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by CASH,TORRIE
05:18 MISS LAYUP by ROCHE,CAITLIN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BROWN,TAYLOR 05:18
REBOUND DEF by MOTON,HENIAYA --
GOOD LAYUP by MOTON,HENIAYA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:10 26-57 H 31

05:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:01

05:01 SUB OUT by ROCHE,CAITLIN
05:01 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
05:01 SUB IN by WEST,KAYLIN
05:01 SUB IN by DAVIS,ALISE



SUB OUT by HICKS,JAYAH 05:01
SUB IN by GUEYE,FAMA 05:01

04:53 FOUL  by DAVIS,ALISE
04:53 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,ALISE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53
GOOD LAYUP by GUEYE,FAMA(in the paint) 04:36 28-57 H 29
ASSIST  by BROWN,TAYLOR --

04:15 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,ALISE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ESMON,ZACHARYIA

04:10 28-59 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by ESMON,ZACHARYIA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MOTON,HENIAYA 03:45
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,JAEL --

03:31 FOUL  by WEST,KAYLIN
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAEL 03:31
SUB IN by COX,KIERRA 03:31
GOOD FT by SCOTT,CHRISANA 03:31 29-59 H 30
MISS FT by SCOTT,CHRISANA 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ESMON,ZACHARYIA
03:21 29-62 H 33 GOOD 3PTR by ESMON,ZACHARYIA
03:00 FOUL  by WEST,KAYLIN

GOOD FT by GUEYE,FAMA 03:00 30-62 H 32
MISS FT by GUEYE,FAMA 03:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ESMON,ZACHARYIA
02:49 30-64 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by CASH,TORRIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,TIARRA
MISS 3PTR by COX,KIERRA 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALISE
02:19 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,TIARRA

-- REBOUND OFF by ESMON,ZACHARYIA
02:13 MISS LAYUP by ESMON,ZACHARYIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,FAMA --
02:13 FOUL  by DAVIS,ALISE
02:13 SUB OUT by CASH,TORRIE
02:13 SUB IN by DENSON,ALANA

MISS FT by GUEYE,FAMA(fastbreak) 02:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GUEYE,FAMA(fastbreak) 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by ESMON,ZACHARYIA
02:01 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,TIARRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,FAMA --
01:50 FOUL  by DAVIS,TIARRA
01:50 SUB OUT by DAVIS,TIARRA
01:50 SUB OUT by DAVIS,ALISE
01:50 SUB IN by BLOUNT,AJA
01:50 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DJ

GOOD FT by SCOTT,CHRISANA 01:50 31-64 H 33
GOOD FT by SCOTT,CHRISANA 01:50 32-64 H 32

01:40 MISS JUMPER by DENSON,ALANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,CHRISANA --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TAYLOR(in the paint) 01:30

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DJ
01:21 MISS 3PTR by ESMON,ZACHARYIA

REBOUND DEF by COX,KIERRA --
01:12 FOUL  by BLOUNT,AJA
01:12 SUB OUT by ESMON,ZACHARYIA
01:12 SUB IN by ROCHE,CAITLIN

GOOD FT by BROWN,TAYLOR 01:12 33-64 H 31
GOOD FT by BROWN,TAYLOR 01:12 34-64 H 30

01:03 MISS JUMPER by WEST,KAYLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by BLOUNT,AJA

FOUL  by GUEYE,FAMA 01:00
01:00 34-65 H 31 GOOD FT by BLOUNT,AJA



4th Play By Play

01:00 34-66 H 32 GOOD FT by BLOUNT,AJA
TURNOVER  by MOTON,HENIAYA 00:35

00:35 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,DJ
00:30 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DJ(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:21 34-68 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by BLOUNT,AJA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MOTON,HENIAYA 00:07
-- REBOUND DEF by DENSON,ALANA

00:00 34-70 H 36
GOOD JUMPER by DENSON,ALANA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

VISITORS: South Carolina St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coastal Carolina
SUB OUT by MOTON,HENIAYA 10:00
SUB IN by ALSTON,JACQUECE 10:00

09:39 TURNOVER  by WEST,KAYLIN
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,TAYLOR(in the paint) 09:24

09:24 BLOCK  by BLOUNT,AJA
-- REBOUND DEF by ROCHE,CAITLIN

09:07 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DJ
STEAL  by SCOTT,CHRISANA 09:07

08:53 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DJ
08:53 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DJ
08:53 SUB IN by HAMILTON,NAHERIA

TURNOVER  by SCOTT,CHRISANA 08:39
08:22 34-73 H 39 GOOD 3PTR by WEST,KAYLIN

-- ASSIST  by DENSON,ALANA
FOUL  by BROWN,TAYLOR 08:10
TURNOVER  by BROWN,TAYLOR 08:10

08:04 TURNOVER  by WEST,KAYLIN
FOUL TECH by GUEYE,FAMA 08:04
TURNOVER  by GUEYE,FAMA 08:04

08:04 34-74 H 40 GOOD FT by BLOUNT,AJA(fastbreak)
08:04 34-75 H 41 GOOD FT by BLOUNT,AJA(fastbreak)
07:47 34-77 H 43 GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,NAHERIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COX,KIERRA 07:32
-- REBOUND DEF by BLOUNT,AJA

07:24 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
SUB OUT by COX,KIERRA 07:24
SUB IN by MOTON,HENIAYA 07:24
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:54

06:33 MISS 3PTR by ROCHE,CAITLIN
BLOCK  by MOTON,HENIAYA 06:33

-- REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
06:33 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
06:33 SUB OUT by DENSON,ALANA
06:33 SUB IN by CASH,TORRIE

MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,CHRISANA(in the paint) 06:12
-- REBOUND DEF by ROCHE,CAITLIN

06:00 34-79 H 45 GOOD JUMPER by ROCHE,CAITLIN
-- ASSIST  by CASH,TORRIE

MISS LAYUP by ALSTON,JACQUECE(in the paint) 05:34
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,NAHERIA

05:23 MISS LAYUP by BLOUNT,AJA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BLOUNT,AJA

05:21 34-81 H 47 GOOD LAYUP by BLOUNT,AJA(in the paint)
05:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:21
05:21 SUB OUT by CASH,TORRIE
05:21 SUB OUT by BLOUNT,AJA



05:21 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
05:21 SUB IN by DENSON,ALANA
05:21 SUB IN by LEWIS,BAILEY
05:21 SUB IN by DAVIS,ALISE

SUB OUT by MOTON,HENIAYA 05:21
SUB IN by SIMPSON,ZELERIA 05:21
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,CHRISANA(in the paint) 05:06 36-81 H 45

04:53 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,BAILEY
REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,JACQUECE --

04:30 SUB OUT by ROCHE,CAITLIN
04:30 SUB IN by ESMON,ZACHARYIA

MISS JUMPER by ALSTON,JACQUECE 04:25
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALISE

04:04 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,BAILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,TAYLOR 03:40 39-81 H 42
ASSIST  by SCOTT,CHRISANA --

03:26 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,BAILEY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GUEYE,FAMA 03:26
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TAYLOR --
GOOD 3PTR by ALSTON,JACQUECE(fastbreak) 03:19 42-81 H 39
ASSIST  by BROWN,TAYLOR --

02:48 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,ALISE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,BAILEY

02:43 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,BAILEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,ALISE

02:40 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,ALISE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TAYLOR --
FOUL  by BROWN,TAYLOR 02:40
TURNOVER  by BROWN,TAYLOR 02:40

02:33 TURNOVER  by DENSON,ALANA
SUB OUT by BROWN,TAYLOR 02:33
SUB IN by HICKS,JAYAH 02:33
MISS JUMPER by GUEYE,FAMA(in the paint) 02:11

-- REBOUND DEF by ESMON,ZACHARYIA
02:07 TURNOVER  by WEST,KAYLIN

GOOD JUMPER by ALSTON,JACQUECE 01:56 44-81 H 37
01:42 44-84 H 40 GOOD 3PTR by DENSON,ALANA

MISS 3PTR by HICKS,JAYAH 01:28
-- REBOUND DEF by ESMON,ZACHARYIA

FOUL  by SCOTT,CHRISANA 01:24
01:24 MISS FT by DENSON,ALANA(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:24 44-85 H 41 GOOD FT by DENSON,ALANA(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,ZELERIA(in the paint) 01:07
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,BAILEY

00:58 MISS 3PTR by WEST,KAYLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,BAILEY

00:52 MISS JUMPER by ESMON,ZACHARYIA
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,JAYAH --
MISS JUMPER by ALSTON,JACQUECE 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,BAILEY
00:26 MISS JUMPER by ESMON,ZACHARYIA

-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,BAILEY
00:19 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,BAILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,ZELERIA --
MISS JUMPER by ALSTON,JACQUECE 00:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


